Entries

29 December 2023

AL RIFFA CUP

1200m Str
80,000

Ist 48,000
Imported

DISTANCE
TOTAL PRIZE (USD)
PRIZE BREAKDOWN (USD)
RACE TYPE
RACE CONDITION Handicap
AGE 3YO +
RATING
RAIL POSITION -

NO. HORSE NAME

-

2 ° DAIRERIN (GB)
M 4Y0-G
3 ° MAYSTAR (IRE)
M 6Y0-G
4 ° WARRIOR BRAVE (GB)
M 5Y0-G
5 ° EDWARD CORNELIUS (IRE)
3 4Y0-G
6 ° AMAAN (GB)
ﬂ 6Y0-G
7 ° BUFFER ZONE (GB)
] 8YO-G
8 i PURE DREAMER (GB)
l‘\ 5Y0-G
9 Q GET IT (GB)
& 5Y0-G
10 ° AVA GO JOE (IRE)
) 5Y0-G
1 e ANTHEM NATIONAL (IRE)
%‘ 4Y0-G
12 o DEVASTE (GB)
L.l 4Y0-G

2nd 16,000

WINS

| 3rd 8,000 | 4th 4,800

| 5th 3200

TOTAL DECLARED 26

80 -100 (101 and 102 may enter)

OWNER

Onyx Racing

Al-Afoo Racing

Eleanora Kennedy

Al Mohamediya Racing

Mohamed Jasim Jaafar

Victorious

Al Adiyat Racing

MyRacehorse & Partners

Ageel Hassan AbdulRahim

James And Susan Cookson

Al Mohamediya Racing

TRAINER

Jaber Ramadhan

Moh'd Hasan

Ross O'Sullivan

Fawzi Nass

Talal Al Alawi

Fawzi Nass

A.M. Smith

George Baker

Jaber Ramadhan

Philip Kirby

Fawzi Nass

HORSE RATE

100

29

98

98

98

98

98

97

97

96

96

TURF CLUB

WEIGHT

62kg

61.5kg

61kg

61kg

61kg

61kg

61kg

60.5kg

60.5kg

60kg

60kg



HORSE NAME
NATIONWIDE (IRE)

M 5Y0-G

o ROCKET RODNEY (GB)

M 3YO0-G

WINS

OWNER

Victorious

Victorious

TRAINER

Fawzi Nass

George Scott

HORSE RATE

95

94

WEIGHT

59.5kg

59kg



NO. HORSE NAME WINS OWNER TRAINER ORSE RATE WEIGHT

16 o KIWANO (FR) 4 Mr John Storey George Baker 91 57.5kg

M 4YO-G

17 9, BRAZEN BOLT (GB) 9 Fishlake Commercial Motors Ltd John & Sean Quinn 91 57.5kg

llé 6Y0-G

18 GRIGADALE (IRE) 5 Al Mohamediya Racing Ali Abdulmajeed 20 57kg
5Y0-G
19 9 SWINDLER (GB) 3 Victorious Yousif Taher 90 57kg
M 7Y0-G
20 & ROMAN DRAGON (GB) 6 Nick Hughes & Owen Promotions Ltd Hugo Palmer 20 57kg
g 4Y0-G
21 e REDEMPTION TIME (GB) 2 Al Adiyat Racing A.M. Smith 87 55.5kg
m 3Y0-G
22 & IBN ARABI (IRE) 3 Al Nasser Syndicate Ali Nasser 87 55.5kg
H 5Y0-G
23 MAYAAS (GB) 3 Al Hassanain Racing AliJan 86 55kg
5Y0-G
24 THUNDER MOOR (IRE) 4 Mrs Maria Gill George Boughey 84 54kg

3YO-G



